

Ichiban Sanuki Ramen blue (30x200g)

Ichiban Snacks



Pre-cooked noodles for ramen soup for broth



GTIN: 06923565402024 (CU)
TM: NL

Articlenumber: 136336

Description

Pre-cooked firm noodles with a bite, for use in ramen. Packed per 30 pieces in nests of 200 grams.

Origin

CountryOfOriginId: CHINA

Legal name: Pre-cooked frozen noodles

Ingredients

wheat flour, water, tapioca starch, **wheat gluten**, flour treatment agents (E500, E501)

Ingredient in table

wheat flour	CHINA
water	CHINA
tapioca starch	THAILAND
wheat gluten	CHINA
flour treatment agents (E500, E501)	CHINA

GMO free: Yes
Radiated: No

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Allergen

With +	May contain +/-	Without -	Not delivered 0			
gluten containing grain		+	peanuts	-	pistachio	-
wheat		+	soy	-	macadamia nut	-
rye		-	milk	-	celery	-
barley		-	tree nuts	-	mustard	-
oat		-	almond	-	sesame	-
spelt		-	hazelnuts	-	sulphite	-
kamut		-	walnuts	-	lupine	-
crustacean and shellfish		-	cashewnut	-	molluscs	-
egg		-	pecan	-		
fish		-	Brazil nut	-		

Nutrients

Product	
Per 100 (g)	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	592 / 141
Total fat	0 g
saturated fat	0 g
Carbohydrates	28.7 g
of which sugars	0 g
Proteins	5 g
Salt	0.08 g

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Quality marks & characteristics

Characteristic		Claim on label
Vegan	Yes	n.v.t
Vegetarian	Yes	n.v.t
Contains preservatives	No	n.v.t
Contains glutamate	No	n.v.t
Contains chicken and poultry	No	n.v.t
Contains lactose	No	n.v.t
Contains beef	No	n.v.t
Contains pork	No	n.v.t
Halal	No	n.v.t
Kosher	No	n.v.t

Preparation

Heat
Put frozen product in boiled water for 1 minute before use. Note: do not boil them! Then the noodles will become too soft.

Sensoric

consistency	evenly cut
taste	typical
colour	pale yellow to milky yellow

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Storage conditions

Stage	Storage condition	Temperature (°C)	Period
after production	frozen	-18°C	18 months
Comment:			
receipt wholesaler	frozen	-18°C	60 day(s)
Comment:			
General comment for all storage conditions			
Preservationmethod	Freezing		
Usage instructions on the label			
Storage instructions on the label	Do not refreeze after defrosting. Use as soon as possible.		
Shelf-life date type			
Location shelf-life date on package			

This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)

Logistic

Logistic hierarchy

consumer unit - 06923565402024 - Ichiban Sanuki Ramen blue (30x200g)

Logistic details

consumer unit

Articlename	Ichiban Sanuki Ramen blue (30x200g)
Short productname	
GTIN	06923565402024
Articlenumber	136336
Intrastat code	19023090
EGnumber	
Packaging (DxWxH)	box (340mm x 310mm x 180mm)
E-mark	No
Net content	6000 g
Net weight	6000 g
Gross weight	6650 g
Drained weight	
Amount piece x weight per piece..?	6 x 1000 g
Amount of servings per package	30
Minimal amount of servings per package	
Maximal amount of servings per package	

pallet

Pallet (Pallet + load) (DxWxH)	block pallet (1200mm x 1000mm x 144mm)
Net weight	648 kg
Gross weight	743 kg
Amount of units on this pallet	110
Boxes per layer	11
Amount layers on pallet	10

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*

Packaging material

box (340mm x 310mm x 180mm) - 0 SUP				
Packaging material	Value	% recycled material	Is recyclable	Comment
Paper, paperboard	258 g		not recyclable	
Polymer PE	72 g		not recyclable	
Polymer PP	6.2 g		not recyclable	
block pallet (1200mm x 1000mm x 144mm) - 0 SUP				
Packaging material	Value	% recycled material	Is recyclable	Comment
Plastic other	20 kg		not recyclable	

Contact information

Yama Products B.V.
www.yama.nl

Specification last edited on 2025-03-20 by the producer.
Specification last approved on 2025-03-20 by the producer.

v1.5.5 prodpp112098dl2exly1ln3

*This specification comes from the database of [PS in foodservice](#).
The producer of this product is responsible for the accuracy of the data. [Disclaimer](#)*